INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGE
74CBTLV3253
LOW-VOLTAGE DUAL 1-OF-4 MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER
1
MAY 2019INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE RANGE
The IDT logo is a registered trademark of Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
© 2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.   DSC-5397/9
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM

adding Tape and Reel information.
05/10/2019 Pg. 2,5 Added table under pin configuration diagram with detailed package information and orderable part information table.
Updated the ordering information diagram in clearer detail.
XX CBTLV XXX XX
PackageDevice TypeTemp. Range
Q
PG
74
Quarter-Size Small Outline Package (PCG16)
Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (PGG16)
Low-Voltage Dual 1-of-4 Multiplexer/Demultiplexer
–40°C to +85°C
3253
Blank
8
X
Tube
Tape and Reel
GreenG
X
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
74CBTLV3253PGG PGG16 TSSOP I
74CBTLV3253PGG8 PGG16 TSSOP I
74CBTLV3253QG PCG16 QSOP I
74CBTLV3253QG8 PCG16 QSOP I